March 26, 2021
Page 6

VIA EDGAR

19. Please provide us with the reconciliation of PLAYSTUDIO preferred and common stock outstanding as of September 30, 2020 to the recapitalization of shares
noted in pro forma adjustment (G).

Response: In response to the Staff's comment, the Company has prepared the tables below to reconcile PLAYSTUDIOS preferred and common stock outstanding as of
September 30, 2020 and December 31, 2020 to the recapitalization of shares noted in pro forma adjustment (G). In addition, the Company has revised the disclosure of
pro forma adjustment (G) on page 198 of the Registration Statement to more clearly communicate the components of PLAYSTUDIOS capital stock which are
recapitalized into New PLAYSTUDIOS common stock.

PLAYSTUDIOS preferred
and common stock
outstanding as of

September 30, 2020

Net settlement
of warrants to

purchase
PLAYSTUDIOS
preferred stock

Less: cash
electing shares

PLAYSTUDIOS
preferred and common

stock subject to
recapitalization   Exchange ratio

Pro forma New
PLAYSTUDIOS

common stock
outstanding as of

September 30, 2020
PLAYSTUDIOS stockholders

(excluding Founder Group)
Common Stock   149,615,111   (22,442,267)   127,172,844   0.2381   30,284,266
Preferred Stock   156,207,520   5,623,627   (24,274,672)   137,556,475   0.2381   32,756,969

New PLAYSTUDIOS Class A
common stock   63,041,235

Founder Group
Common Stock   75,043,312   (11,256,497)   63,786,815   0.2381   15,189,854
Preferred Stock   6,388,160   (958,224)   5,429,936   0.2381   1,293,056

New PLAYSTUDIOS Class B
common stock   16,482,910

PLAYSTUDIOS preferred
and common stock
outstanding as of

December 31, 2020

Net settlement
of warrants to

purchase
PLAYSTUDIOS
preferred stock

Less: cash
electing shares

PLAYSTUDIOS
preferred and common

stock subject to
recapitalization   Exchange ratio

Pro forma New
PLAYSTUDIOS

common stock
outstanding as of

December 31, 2020
PLAYSTUDIOS stockholders
(excluding Founder Group)
Common Stock   163,142,758   (24,471,414)   138,671,344   0.2363   32,773,070
Preferred Stock   156,207,520   5,620,443   (24,274,194)   137,553,769   0.2363   32,508,946

New PLAYSTUDIOS Class
A common stock   65,282,016

Founder Group
Common Stock   75,043,312   (11,256,497)   63,786,815   0.2363   15,075,139
Preferred Stock   6,388,160   (958,224)   5,429,936   0.2363   1,283,291

New PLAYSTUDIOS Class
B common stock   16,358,430

20. We note pro forma adjustment (H) relates to the termination of the profit share provision in the MGM Marketing Agreement. Please tell us why you have

reflected this transaction as a reduction to additional paid-in capital. In this regard, explain how you determined the $20 million consideration paid to
terminate this provision and tell us how you considered whether such payment relates to future marketing assistance and/or future rights to use MGM’s
licensed marks and copyrights. Also, tell us the specific accounting guidance you considered in accounting for such termination.